
PEE WEE AAA 2018 PROVINCIALS REGINA 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 3-5 LORNE CHOW 527-1491

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Estevan	TS+M	Tornados Pee	Wee AAA 1 Ryan	Siever Estevan 306-634-8720 306-461-8077 rsiever@svf.ca
Regina	Buffalos Pee	Wee AAA 2 Gary	Bourassa Regina 306-529-2139 gebourassa@access.comm.ca
Regina	Pacers Pee	Wee AAA 2 Mike	Weatherald Regina 306-569-8365 306-537-1746 mike.w@sasktel.net
Regina	White	Sox	 Pee	Wee AAA 2 Ryan	Hodgins Regina 306-533-0178 hodgins_ryan@hotmail.com
Melville	Millionaires Pee	Wee AAA 4 Jason	Houston Melville 306-728-7189 j.houston@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	A's Pee	Wee AAA 6 Jason	Wouters Saskatoon 306-931-8703 306-291-3032 jwmoose7@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Dirtbags Pee	Wee AAA 6 Ashley	Buckberger Saskatoon 306-291-2400 306-657-8964 abuckberger@bbllp.ca
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Slammers Pee	Wee AAA 6 Ryan	Zimmerman Saskatoon 306-270-2377 rzimmerman2436@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves Pee	Wee AAA 6 Danny	Demchenko Saskatoon 306-955-4048 306-251-1152 ddemchenko@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Cardinals Pee	Wee AAA 6 Scott	Forrest Saskatoon 306-715-4560 306-850-7639 scottnforrest@hotmail.com

PEE WEE AA TIER 1 2018 PROVINCIALS SWIFT CURRENT 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 KYLE MCINTYRE 773-7327

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Weyburn	DFA	Transport	Beavers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 1 Tyson	Balog Weyburn 306-861-2114 306-861-2114 tysonandkristin@yahoo.ca
White	Butte	Broncos Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 1 Curtis	Hextall Balgonie 306-581-8557 c.hextall@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 3 Mike	Shotter Swift	Current 306-741-9415 mikeshotter@hotmail.com
Lumsden	Cubs Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 5 Mike	Kish Lumsden 306-535-7455 mikekish@sasktel.net
Muenster	Red	Sox Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 5 Garret	Korte Muenster 306-682-4381 306-231-6237 gjkorte@sasktel.net
Sask	Five	Giants Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 5 Bobby	Mark Dalmeny 306-227-9438 mrbobbymark@gmail.com
Watrous	Lakers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 5 Craig	Anderson Watrous 306-917-7536 andersonc983@gmail.com
Lloydminster	Twins Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 7 Jason	Tremblay Lloydminster 780-872-4775 j.trem67@gmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



PEE WEE AA TIER 2 2018 PROVINCIALS CARNDUFF 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 TARA BECK 482-3808

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Carnduff	Astros Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 1 Blair	Beck Carnduff 306-482-3808 306-482-8344 btbeck@sasktel.net
Weyburn	Beavers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 1 Chris	Kradovill Weyburn 306-861-2862 chris.kradovill@gmail.com
Assiniboia	Aces Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 3 Trevor	Peterson Assiniboia 306-640-5199 306-642-3910 trevorpeterson@sasktel.net
Yorkton	Cardinals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 4 Kirby	Stewart Yorkton	 306-621-2119 306-783-4477 kstewart@farrellagencies.com
Saskatoon	Expo	A's Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 6 Jason	Issel Saskatoon 306-381-4831 jasonissel@sasktel.net
Battleford	Beavers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 7 Gary	Nolin North	Battleford 306-445-1503 306-441-0231 g.j.nolin@sasktel.net
Dinsmore	Dynamos Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 7 Pat	Erickson Beechy	 306-858-7949 pnerickson@hotmail.com
Macklin	Lakers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 7 Sheldon	Reschny Macklin 780-704-0503 306-753-3557 sheldon.reschny@champ-tech.com
Unity	Cardinals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 7 Ken	Parker Unity 306-228-2880 306-228-1569 ka.parker@sasktel.net
Prince	Albert	Royals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 8 Ken	Malenfant Prince	Albert 306-764-2343 306-961-6044 ken.malenfant@post.mcdonalds.ca

PEE WEE AA TIER 3 2018 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 DARLA KLASSEN 229-2786

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Regina	White	Sox Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 2 Lyle	Bateman Regina 306-570-6026 lyle.cris@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 3 Eliaja	Lafontaine Swift	Current 306-778-6348 306-741-3578 eliaja.lafontaine@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Cardinals	Rock Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 6 Calvin	Rock Saskatoon 306-230-8515 hrocker66@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Sluggin	Blue	Jays Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 6 Clint	Harmon Saskatoon 306-270-6264 306-955-8175 customclint@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Striker	A's Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 6 Derek	Gray Saskatoon 306-227-0543 derek.jackie@sasktel.net
Lloydminster	Twins Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 7 Aaron	Canfield Lloydminster 780-870-1175 aaron.canfield@lpsd.ca
Meadow	Lake	Sox Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 7 Chris	Ellis Meadow	Lake 306-240-9551 306-236-5686 chris.ellis@nwsd.ca
Rosetown	Angels Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 7 Murray	Ernst Rosetown 306-882-5135 mjernst@sasktel.net
Melfort	Selects Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 8 Jerome	Linell Melfort 306-921-6335 306-752-9618 jklinnell@sasktel.net
Northeast	Wolfpack Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 8 Robert	Wallington Nipiwan 306-862-9210 306-862-8242 rawallington@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



PEE WEE AA TIER 4 2018 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 KATE GLASS 434-0245

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Estevan	Crown	Cubs Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 1 Trevor	Goetz Estevan 306-634-5006 306-421-2333 trevor@smartpowersystems.ca
Kipling	Royals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 1 Dirk	Balon Kipling 306-736-2243 306-736-7706 dbalon@plainsview.com
Moosomin	Rangers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 1 Brad	Payette Moosomin 306-435-8860 brad@grahamstire.com
White	Butte	Broncos Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 1 Monte	Dobson White	City 306-586-0091 306-552-8000 monte@rapidlawn.ca
Canora	Reds Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 4 Graham	Lamb Canora 306-563-5417 306-563-7229 grahamlamb14@hotmail.com
Muenster	Red	Sox Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 5 Devin	Ilg Humboldt 306-682-1303 306-231-9218 d_ilg@hotmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants	Sliders Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 5 Dalten	Baycroft Martensville 306-220-9442 dbaycroft@propertyguys.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Dirtbags Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 6 Ian	Weimer Saskatoon 306-222-5429 306-249-0586 ian.weimer@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Braves	Barons Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 6 Chris	Kinar Saskatoon 306-371-5529 cjkinar@sasktel.net
Kindersley	Royals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 7 Peter	Krahn Kindersley 306-463-7636 cpkrahn@sasktel.net

PEE WEE AA TIER 5 2018 PROVINCIALS WEYBURN 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 BROOKE CHARLTON 861-7805

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Carlyle	Cubs Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 1 James	A.B.	Barnett Carlyle 306-521-0382 306-453-0099 jamiebarnett6@hotmail.com
Weyburn	Beavers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 1 Tyler	McMillan Weyburn 306-842-4820 306-861-3536 tyler_sask@yahoo.ca
Regina	Buffalos Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 2 Greg	Gettle Regina 306-533-3466 306-787-8027 ggettle@slga.gov.sk.ca
Regina	Pacers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 2 Jaret	Ruehs Regina 519-6437 jruehs@sasktel.net
Sask	Five	Sluggers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 5 Dave	Perrin Dalmeny 306-254-2199 306-222-6594 daveperrin1220@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Warriors Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 6 Jordie	Gagnon Saskatoon 306-371-6804 306-280-4236 jordie.gagnon@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Brave	Bandits Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 6 Jeff	Holzman Saskatoon 306-956-3556 306-380-0936 jeffholzman93@gmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


